
V E R H O F S T É  G R O U P
F O O T P R I N T  2 0 2 5  H 1



S C O P E 1 :  D I R E CT  E M I S S I O NS  ( E M I S S I O NS  F R O M  OW N  O R G A N I S AT I O N  +  OW N  V E H I C L E  F L E E T )

TOTA L  S C O P E  1  E M I S S I O NS  ( TO N N E S ) = 1 3 ,0 2 2

Item Quantity Unit
CO2 conversion
factor

tonnes CO2

1 Gas for heating 999

Natural gas 46 654 kWh 2,142 999

2 Fuel consumption fleet 11,065

Diesel 29 961 l 3,251 9,740

Euro 95 3 755 l 2,797 1,050

Super 98 979 l 2,797 274

Adblue 792 l 26 21

3 Fuel consumption power groups + forklift trucks 959

Diesel 2 624 l 3,251 853

Aspen 330 l 215 71

Propane 612 l 1,725 106

Total scope 1 emissions (tonnes) 13,022



S C O P E  2 :  I N D I R E CT  E M I S S I O NS

TOTA L  S C O P E  2  E M I S S I O NS  ( TO N N E S ) = 1 , 25 0

Item Quantity Unit CO2 conversion factor tonnes CO2

1 Electricity 1,250

grey 58 950 kWh 212 1,250

green 26 053 kWh 0 0

Total scope 2 emissions (tonnes) 1,250



S C O P E  3 :  OT H E R  I N D I R E CT  E M I S S I O NS

Item Quantity Unit CO2 conversion factor tonnes CO2

Business air travel 64

Medium distance (700-2500km) 3 700 km 0.172 64

Total scope 3 emissions (tonnes) 0.64

TOTA L  C O 2  E M I S S I O NS  ( S C O P E  1 + 2 + 3 )  ( TO N N E S )  = 1 4 3 ,3 6
 

TOTA L  S C O P E  3  E M I S S I O NS  ( TO N N E S ) = 0.6 4



C O 2  F O OT P R I N T  V E R H O F ST É  G R O U P  2 0 25  H 1  


